
As a not-for-profit healthcare provider, Union Hospital, Inc. 
provides compassionate healthcare of the highest quality to 
residents of west central Indiana and east central Illinois, 
regardless of their ability to pay. We reinvest all excess 
revenues to:

 • Provide state-of-the-art services such as advanced 
  diagnostic imaging, telemedicine, sophisticated cancer 
  detection and diagnosis, cardiovascular testing and more.

 • Meet the needs of our rural residents through the 
  Richard G. Lugar Center for Rural Health, the Clay City 
  Center for Family Medicine, the Rural Health Innovation 
  Collaborative (RHIC) and Union Hospital Clinton.

 •  Provide care and public health education to those in need   
  through various support groups, RTS Bereavement 
  Services, free community health fairs, events focused on 
  better health and more.

 • Further educate health professionals, strengthen community  
  partnerships, economic development and advocate for 
  community healthy improvements 

Contributions can be measured in dollars. 
The real impact of those dollars can be 
seen in the difference they make in the 
lives of people in our communities. This 
report allows us to share how much 
quality healthcare we are providing to 
those in need. 

Community Health Improvement Services 
& Community Benefit Operations

Financial & In-Kind Contributions

Financial Assistance

Health Professions Education

Subsidized Health Services

Unreimbursed Costs of  Medicaid

TOTAL COMMUNITY BENEFIT

Bad Debt

Unreimbursed Costs of  Medicare

TOTAL OTHER INVESTMENTS

TOTAL COMMUNITY INVESTMENT

1,368,588

123,387

6,051,854

623,710

7,323,023

21,927,606

$37,418,168

6,849,812

12,789,353

$19,639,165

$57,057,333

CO
M

M
UN

IT
Y 

BE
NE

FI
T

OT
HE

R 
IN

VE
ST

M
EN

TS

2016 Financial Overview

2016 Community Benefit Report

Healthy cooking demonstrations 
were popular at many of our free 
community health fairs.


