

2016 Community Benefit Report

As a not-for-profit healthcare provider, Union Hospital, Inc. provides compassionate healthcare of the highest quality to residents of west central Indiana and east central Illinois, regardless of their ability to pay. We reinvest all excess revenues to:

- Provide state-of-the-art services such as advanced diagnostic imaging, telemedicine, sophisticated cancer detection and diagnosis, cardiovascular testing and more.
- Meet the needs of our rural residents through the Richard G. Lugar Center for Rural Health, the Clay City Center for Family Medicine, the Rural Health Innovation Collaborative (RHIC) and Union Hospital Clinton.
- Provide care and public health education to those in need through various support groups, RTS Bereavement Services, free community health fairs, events focused on better health and more.
- Further educate health professionals, strengthen community partnerships, economic development and advocate for community healthy improvements

2016 Financial Overview

Community Health Improvement Ser & Community Benefit Operations	rvices 1,368,588
Financial & In-Kind Contributions	123,387
Financial Assistance	6,051,854
Health Professions Education	623,710
⁸ Subsidized Health Services	7,323,023
Unreimbursed Costs of Medicaid	21,927,606
TOTAL COMMUNITY BENEFIT	\$37,418,168
S	
Bad Debt Unreimbursed Costs of Medicare TOTAL OTHER INVESTMENTS	6,849,812
Unreimbursed Costs of Medicare	12,789,353
TOTAL OTHER INVESTMENTS	\$19,639,165
TOTAL COMMUNITY INVESTMEN	T \$57,057,333

Contributions can be measured in dollars. The real impact of those dollars can be seen in the difference they make in the lives of people in our communities. This report allows us to share how much quality healthcare we are providing to those in need.